
IIAFFKINII I}IO PIIAI{MACETITICAL CORPORATION LIMI'I'T]I)
Procurement Cell

( A (iovcrnmcnt of Maharashtra Undertaking)
R . Officc : Acharr aDondcMa , Parel, Mumbai -100 012 ( INDIA

Phone No: 022- 21129320-23
Managing Director :022-24150628

General Manager (Procurement Cell): 022-
24100478

Website : http:/rvrvu'.vaccinehaffliine.conr
E-mail% cntcclI ri hallliuenrumba i.conr

(Covid -l 9 Requircment)

c{n€-+4 rtY-i ffi -T-loo-ooetA
No:{ S}J /Haffkine/Procurement CelyE--iO0O/
Inj. Metoprolol Tartrate I mg/ml, 5 ml Amp/ DMER/
2019-20/ 202l,Datet 29 .04.2021

To,

M/S. Ciron Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.,
N-l I 8, 118/t,t 19fi,119t2,113,
MIDC Tarapur, Boisar, Dist.-Thane-401506

Sub.:- Supply of lnj. Metoprolol Tartrate I mg/ml, 5 ml Amp.
Ref: - l. Tender No. E-3000/ Inj. Metoprolol Tartrate I mg/ml,5 ml Amp.

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated t 2710112021
3. ysrrftc qr*rm - Mq ftrqq s *sft rq Rqr{r wrrr froFq s. +Rrfr -

1"1o fi.x. 1qz / qsrRr{ - 1 G-{ts - rl qrf, 1"1q yq1gfta {5 -
ftrft - o-roo.oootfi

With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been
accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

1. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 07 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee
attached.

3. Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period
inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undenigned shall be entitled to
purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than
l0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 100 o/o Paynrent shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

5. Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes ofSupplied item at Consignee level.

6. Acceptance & Receipt: [n prescribed fomat enclosed .lt should be submitted in Original
Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

Sr.
No. Name of thc item

Specification of
item

Quantit) For
DMER

Unit Rate

including
all taxes Rs.

Total Amount
Rs. (Inclusive

All Taxes)

I (E-
3000-

26')

Inj. Metoprolol Irj. Metoprolol
Tartrate I mg/ml,
5 ml Amp

200 15.568/- 3,,114/-

(Rupees :- Three Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Rupees only)

E-3000/ Inj. Metoprolol Tartrate I mgiml, 5 ml Amp

I

Page 1/7



7. The Consignees upon licccipt of the material shoul<l issuc acceptance certificatc within 7

days of receipt of material in tn,o copies. One copli shorrld handcd ovcr 1o SLtpplicr and One
Copy should bc scnt to Haffkine Bio-Pharma (Plocurcment Ccll) tly mail or cnrail.
(limail ID- procuremcntccll@haffkincmumhai.com)

8. Analysis Report :: Manufhctures shoLrld subrrit copy ol'Drugs analysis lcport to each consignee
lbr each batch supplied uith copy of thc sanrc along with invoicc to Managing Dircctor, Haffliinc
Bio Phannaceutical Corporation Ltd.( Procurement Cell). Muntbai.

9. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name oI consignee in duplicate. lt should specify Narne
of Drugsi Mig. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicale on tlre Name of Managing Director, Hal'fkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporalion Ltd.(Procurement Cell). MLrmbai

1.0. Other Terms :: As per Tender lenrs & conditions
Fall Clause: lt i5 a condition of the contract that all through lhe currency there oi the price al

which you will the supply stores should not exc€ed the Iowesl price charged by you to any customer
during the currency of the rate contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate
contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information lo us to anable to ammend lhe contract
rates for subsequent supplies.
11. You are requested to submit follou'ing within l5 days fiom receipt of this letter.

1. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs. 93.001 (3% of total value) from Nationalized /

Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,
Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be minimum for
the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs. 47.00/-( 1.5%o of order value) in the followin account.

Consignee
Mfg Licence No

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.
(25)KD-80 & (28)KD-74 On form no 26
Valid upto 01.01.2017 to 31.12.2021
M/S. Ciron Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.,
N-l I 8, I l8/l,I lgll,,ttg l2,tl3,
MIDC Tarapur, Boisar, Dist.-Thane-401506

qi qi-iq]-..rftr dsFfi; q,eT qrq M ;IAr.?

!-wl3 q
1Dr. Vijay Bavlskar)

General Manager
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: l) Commissioner of Health Services, Mumbai.
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai.
3) Account Manager Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee : As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock

register as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

Name of Account Name of Branch
account

No. of account IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BCCL
Procurement Cell

CESS Account

Bank Of
Maharashtra,

Branch -
Mumbai Parel

60381379835 MAHB0000079

E-3000/ Inj. Metoprolol Tartrate I mg/ml, 5 ml Amp Page 2/7



,- Surgical l)rug Consignee list for Requirement21120-2021
Mcloprolol I nrg/rnl In-i. 5 ml amp.

M/s. Ciron Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.
45 Days Irrom Reccipt Ol'Order

qI.4fi$q'ffrr dqre'r qiqr qrq fts{i lgtt

b4vtv!

1Dr. Vijay Baviskar )
General Manager

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

l)O Rel'crence No.
No.gSE /Haffliine/Procurement Cel l/E-2 I 98/Metoprolol I

mg/ml Inj. 5 ml amp./DM EPJ/2020-21, Date'.- QA I q /2021

Sr.

No.

Name of Medical
college/Hospital Quantify Grant Total

I I'une Sasoon 200 200

Total 200 200

E-3000/ Inj. Metoprolol Tartrate I mg/ml, 5 ml Amp Page 7 /7

Delivery Period

I


